FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE HB 819/a FIRST SESSION, 2007

March 12, 2007

Madam President:

Your **RULES COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 819

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 12, strike both occurrences of "STATE" and insert in lieu thereof "PUBLIC".

2. On page 2, line 8, strike both occurrences of "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

3. On page 2, line 17, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

4. On page 2, line 18, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

5. On page 2, line 23, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

6. On page 2, line 24, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

7. On page 3, line 9, strike both occurrences of "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

8. On page 3, line 10, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

9. On page 3, line 13, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

SRC/HB 819

Page 2

10. On page 3, line 14, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

11. On page 3, line 16, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

12. On page 4, line 15, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

13. On page 4, line 16, after "hired" strike the remainder of the line and strike lines 17 and 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "by any public office of the state, instrumentality of the state, political subdivision of the state, local school board, public post-secondary educational institution or any commission or board created by any state agency, local public body or public postsecondary educational institution.".

14. On page 4, line 20, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

15. On page 4, line 21, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

16. On page 4, line 23, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

17. On page 4, line 24, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

18. On page 5, line 4, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

19. On page 5, line 5, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

20. On page 5, line 6, strike "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

SRC/HB 819

Page 3

21. On page 5, line 8, strike both occurrences of "state" and insert in lieu thereof "public".

22. On page 5, between lines 16 and 17, insert a new section to read:

"Section 5. LOCAL REQUIREMENTS .-- Nothing in the Gift Act shall be construed to prohibit a local government from enacting more restrictive requirements governing the donation or acceptance of gifts than those imposed by that act.".,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda M. Lopez, Chairman

Adopted_____Not Adopted_____(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was<u>8</u> For <u>1</u> Against Yes: 8 No: Komadina Excused: None Absent: None

HB0819RU1

.169549.1